Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johanna K Schreiner		07/09/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GK Landhaus LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 68
City:	Greens Farms
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06838
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854688	GMUNDNER KERAMIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)763-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9147633802 Phone: Email: jks33@aol.com Correspondent Name: Johanna K. Schreiner

P.O. Box 131 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: South Salem, NEW YORK 10590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanna K. Schreiner
Signature:	/jks/
Date:	07/11/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=GKL Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK

900028057

source=GKL Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0441

Assignment of Trademark, Registration and Good Will

Whereas Johanna K. Schreiner, an individual at P.O. Box 131, South Salem New York

10590, is owner of the mark GMUNDNER KERAMIK which mark is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,854,688, dated September 20, 1994 and

renewed; and

Whereas GK Landhaus LLC, a Connecticut limited liability corporation of 249 Greens

Farms Road, P.O. Box 68, Greens Farms, CT 06838 is desirous of acquiring said mark, the

goodwill appurtenant thereto and the registration thereof; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Johanna K. Schreiner has assigned, effective July 9th, 2005, and does

hereby assign unto the said GK Landhaus LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said

mark, GMUNDNER KERAMIK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said mark and the registration thereof, Registration No. 1,854,688, together with the right to sue

in the name of said Johanna K. Schreiner, and (by prior assignment provision) in the name of

said Landhaus Inc (a New York corporation) for past, present and future infringement of the

rights herein assigned and all rights appurtenant thereto as set forth in a separate license

agreement between the parties hereto.

Johanna K. Schreiner warrants to GK Landhaus LLC that it has title to said mark and

that it has not and will not enter into any agreement or execute any document in conflict

herewith.

Johanna K. Schreiter, as individual

: Johanna K. Schreiner,

TRADEMARK EL: 003119 FRAME: 044 State of Connecticut)
County of Fairfield) ss. Luge held

RECORDED: 07/11/2005

On this 9 day of July , 2005, before me personally appeared Johanna K. Schreiner who acknowledged herself to be member of GK Landhaus LLC and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein set forth on behalf of GK Landhaus LLC as the free act and deed of said corporation.

Chustre & Cult

CHRISTINE E. CUHSNICK NOTARY PUBLIC - CONNECTICUT MY CONM. EXPIRES 2/28/2010

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0443**